

CITY OF BEACON New York

City Assessor OFFICE OF CITY ASSESSOR 845-838-5025

Notice Pursuant to Sections 506 and 526 of the Real Property Tax Law

Notice is hereby given that the Tentative Assessment Roll for the City of Beacon for Assessment Year 2024 is completed, and a copy thereof has been filed and is available for viewing, in a publicly accessible location at the Office of the City Clerk, Beacon City Hall, 1 Municipal Plaza, Beacon, New York 12508.

The Tentative Assessment Roll for the City of Beacon for Assessment year 2024 may also be viewed on line at www.beaconny.gov and www.dutchessny.gov.

Notice is here by given that the City Assessor will be in attendance with 2024 Tentative Assessment Roll and available for consultation, by phone on the following days and times:

May 10, 2024 (from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.) May 17, 2024 (from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.) May 24, 2024 (from 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.)

May 25, 2024 (from 8:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.)

If you desire a phone conference with the City Assessor during these dates and times, contact the Office of the City Assessor at (845) 838-5025 and an appointment will be scheduled.

Notice is here by given that the Board of Assessment Review for the City of Beacon will meet and hear and examine all properly filed complaints in relation to the tentative assessments of real property on May 29, 2024 from 2 p.m. to 4 p.m. and from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. The Board of Assessment Review may, pursuant to Section 512 of the Real Property Tax Law, thereafter, adjourn to a later date and time for the purpose of hearing complaints,

A publication describing procedures for contesting a tentative assessment is available online at http://www.tax.ny.gov/pdf/publications/orpts/grievancebooklet.pdf.

Dated: Beacon, New York April 26, 2024 Kathleen Martin Assessor.

City of Beacon